
Workplace Investigations Consultant Services on an As-Needed Basis [Last updated 5/29/24]

Expiration Date: 11/30/2024, 11/30/25

Contact  Jennifer Stebbins (jstebbins@kingcounty.gov) with questions

1. Workplace Discrimination, Harassment, and Inappropriate Conduct Investigations

2. Workplace Retaliation Investigations; and

3. Employee Misconduct Investigations

1 Advance Law Office PLLC 858875 6210484 11/30/2024 Kelli Schmidt                                            
425-202-6277

Kelli Schmidt - Owner/Attorney 
kelli@advancelawoffice.com

2 Arete Law Group PLLC 858874 6210633 11/30/2024 Denise Ashbaugh                                      
206-428-3250

Denise Ashbaugh - Partner               
dashbaugh@aretelaw.com

3 Morgan Lewis (formerly Calfo Eakes LLP) 661022 6393589 11/30/2024 Patty Eakes                                                              
206-274-0176  

Patty Eakes - Managing Partner 
patty.eakes@morganlewis.com

4 D Diamond Consulting (Deborah A Diamond) 916776 6207444 11/30/2024 Deborah Diamond                                                                  
206-200-3236

Deborah Diamond - Principal  
ddiamondconsulting@msn.com

5 Intravaia Risk Mgmt Group LLC 586746 6203663 11/30/2024 Michael Javorsky                                                            
206-795-4646

Michael Javorsky - Owner contact@seattle-
riskmanagement.com

6 MFR Law Group PLLC 4798 6211283 11/30/2024 Marcella Fleming Reed                                                          
425-201-0548

Marcella Fleming Reed - Principal/Mgr 
marcella@mfrlawgroup.com

7 Ogden Murphy Wallace PLLC 3394 6209009 11/30/2024 Karen Sutherland                                                                               
206-447-2241

Karen Sutherland - Member & Chair, 
Employment & Labor Law Group 
Ksutherland@omwlaw.com

8 Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, PC 793674 6207441 11/30/2024 Brenda Bannon                                                          
206-876-5307   
brenda.bannon@ogletree.com

Adam Pankratz, Managing Shareholder
adam.pankratz@ogletreedeakins.com

9 Public Safety Testing Inc. / PST Investigations 5282 6209010 11/30/2024 Greg Wilson                                                                       
206-552-3359  
greg.wilson@pstinvestigations.com

Jon Walters - Co-Founder & Pres 
Jon@PublicSafetyTesting.com

10 Seabold Group 5873 6211284 12/31/2024 Connie Waks                                                   
cwaks@seaboldgroup.com                                                  
206-522-1152

Martha Norberg - Principal 
mnorberg@seaboldgroup.com

Authorized SignatoryVendor Name Oracle 
Supplier # CPA # CPA Expiration 

Date Contact Person



Authorized SignatoryVendor Name Oracle 
Supplier # CPA # CPA Expiration 

Date Contact Person

11 Sebris Busto James 3524 6209011 11/30/2024 April Jendresen                                                         
425-450-0378                                
ajendresen@sbj.law

Jennifer Parda-Aldrich - Atty/Shareholder   
Jparda-aldrich@sbj.law

12 KT Investigations LLC 947383 6470750 11/30/2025 Stephen Teply
Sgt25@comcast.net
206-661-2416

Stephen Teply
Sgt25@comcast.net
(206)661-2416

13 Stafford HR Consulting LLC 950043 6470749 11/30/2025 Cyndi Stafford, Principal
562-537-4055

Cyndi Stafford, Principal
562 537-4055

14 Thompson, Guildner & Associates Inc. PS 950069 6470748 11/30/2025 Emily Guildner/Lisa Felix                                           
206-617-3202

Nikki Thompson President
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